
 

HHernando County Government 
Procurement Department 

Toni Brady, Chief Procurement Officer 
15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604-6823 

Office:  (352) 754-4020 Fax:  (352) 754-4199 
 

 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 
ITB No. 23-T00040 

Pre-qualification for Construction Services under $500K 
 
DATE: September 5, 2023 
 
TO: All Interested Parties 
 
After a thorough review of the proposals received, Hernando County Government staff intends to recommend to the Board 
of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida, that contract awards are approved as follows: 
 
FOR CATEGORY A (PUBLIC WORKS): 
 
Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC 
One Ajax Dr. 
North Venice, FL 34275 
 
Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc 
14341 Ponce De Leon Blvd 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR CATEGORY C (UTILITIES) 
 
Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc 
14341 Ponce De Leon Blvd 
Brooksville, FL 34601 
 
Deeb Construction & Development CO 
9400 River Crossing Blvd Suite 102 
New Port Richey, FL 34655 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOR CATEGORY D (FACILITIES) 
 
Archis, Inc. dba Archis Technologies 
350 E Crown Point RoadSuite 1100 
Winter Garden, FL 34787  
 
MVH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
412 E Madison St Suite 1209 
Tampa, FL 33602  
 
Property Services GC 
12250 Buckingham Way 
Spring Hill, FL 34609 
 
Seggie Custom Builders LLC. 
8494 Eldridge Rd (Business Office) 
Spring Hill, FL 34608 
 
Deeb Construction & Development CO 
9400 River Crossing Blvd Suite 102 
New Port Richey, FL 34655 
 
Cross Environmental Services, Inc. 
PO Box 1299 
Crystal Springs, FL 33524 
 
Nicholas & Associates 
109 N Brush Street Suite 100 
Tampa, FL 33602 
     
Waller Construction, Inc 
1065 S Florida Avenue 
Lakeland, FL 33803 



 

HHernando County Government 
Procurement Department 

Toni Brady, Chief Procurement Officer 
15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604-6823 

Office:  (352) 754-4020 Fax:  (352) 754-4199 
 

 

The tentative date for this recommendation is September 26, 2023.  The final contract awards are subject to funding 
availability, insurance coverage, and approval by the Board of County Commissioners of Hernando County, Florida. 
 
Please be advised that pursuant to Section 120.57(3)(a), (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, “Failure to file a protest within 
the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security 
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the proceedings under Chapter 120, 
Florida Statutes.”  Protest bonds are identified under Section 287.042, (Current Edition), Florida Statutes, and protest 
instructions are identified under Chapter 28-110, (Current Edition), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). 
 
Thank you for your interest in conducting business with Hernando County Government.  Your participation is encouraged 
with regard to the County’s future endeavors. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
For:  Toni Brady 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Alisa Pike
Digitally signed by Alisa 
Pike 
Date: 2023.09.14 06:41:55 
-04'00'


